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2021 School of Medicine for International Students  

Curriculum Structure 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SMIS Required 

Courses 

 

Elective Courses 

 
Need to Complete 22Credits before 

Graduation, 12.4％ 

 

Basic Medical 

Courses 

 

Clinical Courses 56 Credits 

Required Courses 

 

General Education 

Courses 

 

Service-learning and 
Implementation 

0 Credits, 0%  

 

89 Credits 

Required Courses 

 

Language Courses 8 Credits 

Required Couses 

 

0 Credit, 

Required Course 

 

Capstone Course 2 Credits 

Required Courses 

General Electives 

 

10 Credits of 

Electives 

 

Clinical Electives 

6 Credits of 

Electives 

 

Medical Humanity 

Electives   

 

6 Credits of 

Electives 

 

155 Credits, 87.6 ％ 

 

SMIS 

Total Credits for 

Graduation: 177  

 

Note： 

1. The courses of this department are divided into Stage 1: basic medical sciences (1st & 2nd 

Year) and Stage 2: clinical medicine courses (3rd & 4th Year). 

2. Students must complete 10 clinical clerkship elective courses (10 credits) in order to graduate. 

3. Students must take at least 1 medical humanity elective course each year for graduation 

requirement. 

4. Students must acquire the credits of all the required block courses and then are allowed to go 

for clinical clerkship training. 
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Curriculum Design for 2021 Student Enrollment 

School of Medicine for International Student 

Category Code Subject Credit 
Requird/ 

Elective 
Semester 

General 

Education  

Courses 

Service-learning 

and 

Implementation 

A93A17 Service Learning (I) 0 
Require 

0 Credit 

Year 1, 

Fall 

A93A18 Service Learning (II) 0 
Year1, 

Spring 

Required 

Courses 

Basic Medical 

Courses 

A57101 International Health 2 

Require 

89 Credits 

Year 1, 

Fall 

A57102 
Biochemistry and Human Genetics 

(Experiment included) 
4 

Year 1, 

Fall 

A57425 Block I: Fundamentals of medicine 4 
Year 1, 

Fall 

A57120 Block 2:Hematology and Neoplasia 4 
Year 1, 

Fall 

A57121 Host Immunity and Infection 5 
Year 1, 

Fall 

A57446 Medical Humanity 1 
Year 1, 

Fall 

A57444 
Medical Parasitology 

(Experiment included) 
2 

Year 1, 

Fall 

A57122 Block 4:Cardiovascular System 6 
Year 1, 

Spring 

A57123 Block 5:Respiratory System 4 
Year 1, 

Spring 

A57124 Block 6:Musculoskeletal System 5 
Year 1, 

Spring 

A57125 Block 7:Nervous System 6 
Year 1, 

Spring 

A57112 Medical Ethics 1 
Year 1, 

Spring 

A57220 Block 8: Renal and Urology System 5 
Year 2, 

Fall 

A57221 
Block 9: Endocrinology and 

Metabolism 
4 

Year 2, 

Fall 

A57222 
Block 10: Digestive System and 

Nutrition 
5 

Year 2, 

Fall 

A57223 
Community Health and Sustainable 

Development 
3 

Year 2, 

Fall 

A57430 Medical Care Systems and Policy 1 
Year 2, 

Fall 

A57224 
Block 12: Behavior Science and 

Psychiatry 
2 

Year 2, 

Spring 

A57225 Block 13: Special Sense Organ 4 
Year 2, 

Spring 

A57226 Gross Anatomy Laboratory 4 
Year 2, 

Spring 

A57227 Block 15: Reproductive Medicine 4 
Year 2, 

Spring 

A57228 
Block 16:Development and 

Pediatrics 
4 

Year 2, 

Spring 

A57212 Medical Decision Making 1 
Year 2, 

Spring 

A57448 Medicine and Law 1 
Year 2, 

Spring 

A57303 
Clinical Clerkship-Evidence- Based 

Medicine 
1 

Year 3, 

Fall 

A57429 
Health Care in Developing 

Countries 
2 

Year 3, 

Fall 

A57428 Tropical medicine and health policy 2 
Year 3, 

Spring 
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Category Code Subject Credit 
Requird/ 

Elective 
Semester 

A57313 
Introduction to Dental Medicine 2 

Year 3, 

Spring 

Clinical 

Courses 

A57325 Clinical Clerkship-Medicine 20 

Require 

56 Credits  

Year 3 

A57445 Clinical Clerkship-Surgery 16 Year 3 

A57327 
Clerkship-Family and Community 

Medicine 
4 Year 3 

A57328 Clinical Clerkship-Emergency 4 Year 4 

A57307 Clinical Clerkship-Pediatrics 4 Year 4 

A57308 
Clinical Clerkship-Obstetrics and 

Gynecology 
4 Year 4 

A57424 Clinical Clerkship-Psychiatry 4 Year 4 

Capstone 

Course A57442 Clinical Skill 2 

Required 

2 

Credit 

Year 4, 

Spring 

Language 

Courses 

A57426 practical life Chinese(I) 2 

Required 

8 

Credits 

Year 1, 

Fall 

A57427 practical life Chinese (II) 2 
Year 1, 

Spring 

A57431 
Medical communication practice in 

Chinese(Ⅰ) 
2 

Year 2, 

Fall 

A57432 
Medical communication practice in 

Chinese(II) 
2 

Year 2, 

Spring 

Elective 

Courses 

General 

Electives 

A57880 Laboratory Diagnosis(I) 2 

24 

Elective 

Courses 

6 Credits 

Year 1, 

Fall 

A57864 Laboratory Diagnosis(II) 2 
Year 1, 

Spring 

A57855 Geriatrics 1 
Year 2, 

Fall 

A57894 Medical Informatics 1 
Year 2, 

Fall 

A57878 Practical life Chinese (III) 2 
Year 2, 

Fall 

A57810 
Special Research Topics in 

Medicine 
1 

Year 2, 

Spring 

A57879 practical life Chinese(IV) 2 
Year 2, 

Spring 

A57916 Clinical pharmacology 2 
Year 3, 

Fall 

A57856 Introduction to Chinese Medicine(I) 2 
Year 3, 

Fall 

A57873 Practical life Chinese(V) 2 
Year 3, 

Fall 

A57834 Biostatistics 2 
Year 3, 

Spring 

A57814 Medical Writing 1 
Year 3, 

Spring 

A57838 
Introduction to Chinese 

Medicine(Ⅱ) 
2 

Year 3, 

Spring 

A57874 Practical life Chinese(VI) 2 
Year 3, 

Spring 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A57866 Culture and health 1 
 

 

 

 

 

19 

Elective 

Courses 

6 

Credits 

Year 1, 

Fall 

A57803 Medical Career 1 
Year 1, 

Fall 

A57801 Medical History 1 
Year 1, 

Fall 

A57802 Life Education 1 
Year 1, 

Spring 

A57932 Medical Sociology 1 
Year 1, 

Spring 

A57925 Modern Culture and History 1 
Year 2, 

Fall 
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Category Code Subject Credit 
Requird/ 

Elective 
Semester 

Medical 

Humanities 

Electives 

A57805 Physician-Patient Communications 1 
Year 2, 

Fall 

A57868 
Medical Humanities from the 

Movies 
1 

Year 2, 

Spring 

A57869 Medicine and Literature 1 
Year 2, 

Spring 

A57924 Practice for Volunteer Service 2 
Year 2, 

Spring 

A57870 Dying and Death 1 
Year 3, 

Fall 

A57871 Descriptive Medicine 1 
Year 3, 

Spring 

A57872 Gender and Health 1 
Year 3, 

Spring 

A57875 Medical Technology and Society 1 
Year 4, 

Fall 

A57876 
Counseling of Clinical Ethics: 

Theory and Practice 
1 

Year 4, 

Fall 

A57877 Medical Dispute 1 
Year 4, 

Spring 

A57807 Being a Friend with Patients 1 
Year 4, 

Spring 

A57820 
Non-Governmental Organizations 

(NGOs) and Health 
1 

Year 4, 

Spring 

Clinical 

Electives 

A57897 Clinical Clerkship-Anesthesiology 1 

 

 

 
20 

Elective 

Courses 

10 

Credits 

Year 4,  

A57898 Clinical Clerkship-Ophthalmology 1 Year 4 

A57899 
Clinical Clerkship- 

Otorhinolaryngology 
1 

Year 4 

A57901 Clinical Clerkship-Dermatology 1 Year 4 

A57900 Clinical Clerkship-Neurology 1 Year 4 

A57902 
Clinical Clerkship-Rehabilitation 

Medicine 
1 

Year 4 

A57903 
Clinical Clerkship-Nuclear 

Medicine 
1 

Year 4 

A57904 
Clinical Clerkship-Clinical 

Pathology 
1 

Year 4 

A57905 
Clinical Clerkship-Critical Care 

Medicine 
1 

Year 4 

A57906 Clinical Clerkship-DINMRO 1 Year 4 

A57909 
Clinical Clerkship-Radiation 

Oncology 
1 

Year 4 

A57910 Clinical Clerkship-Pathology 1 Year 4 

A57911 
Advanced Internal Medicine 

Clerkship Training 
1 

Year 4 

A57912 Surgery clerk course 1 Year 4 

A57913 
Advanced Clinical 

Clerkship-Orthopedic Surgery  
1 

Year 4 

A57914 
Clerkship program of plastic and 

reconstructive surgery department 
1 

Year 4 

A57921 
Advanced Family Medicine and 

Community Health 
1 

Year 4 

A57926 
Clinical Clerkship-Hematology 

Oncology 
1 

Year 4 
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Category Code Subject Credit 
Requird/ 

Elective 
Semester 

A57907 Clinical Clerkship (I) 1 
Year 4, 

Fall 

A57908 Clinical Clerkship (II) 1 
Year 4, 

Spring 
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4 Year Curriculum of School of Medicine for International Students 2021 

Freshman Year （110） 

Category Code Subject Fall Spring 
Required
/Elective 
Courses 

Remark 

General Education  

Courses 

A93A17 Service Learning (I) 0  Required None 

A93A18 Service Learning (II)  0 Required None 

Required Courses 

A57101 International Health 2  Required None 

A57102 
Biochemistry and Human Genetics 

(Experiment included) 
4  Required None 

A57425 Block I: Fundamentals of medicine 4  Required None 

A57120 Block 2:Hematology and Neoplasia 4  Required None 

A57121 Host Immunity and Infection 5  Required None 

A57444 
Medical Parasitology 

(Experiment included) 
2  Required None 

A57446 Medical Humanity 1  Required None 

A57426 Practical life Chinese(I) 2  Required None 

A57122 Block 4:Cardiovascular System  6 Required None 

A57123 Block 5:Respiratory System  4 Required None 

A57124 Block 6:Musculoskeletal System  5 Required None 

A57125 Block 7:Nervous System  6 Required None 

A57112 Medical Ethics  1 Required None 

A57427 Practical life Chinese (II)  2 Required None 

Elective 

Courses 

Medical 

Humanity 

Electives   

A57866 Culture and health 1  Elective None 

A57803 Medical Career 1  Elective None 

A57801 Medical History 1  Elective None 

A57802 Life education  1 Elective None 

A57923 Medical Sociology  1 Elective None 

General 

Electives 

A57880 Laboratory Diagnosis (I) 2  Elective None 

A57864 Laboratory Diagnosis(II)  2 Elective None 

Total Required Credit 48 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

＊The total number of credits for graduations is 177 

1. 155 credits of Required Courses: The number of required credits are divided into 4 categories, 89 credits for  

Basic Medicine Courses, 56 credits for Clinical Courses, 8 credits for Language Courses and 2 credit for capstone 

course. 

2. 22 credits of Elective Courses: 6 credits of General Electives，6 credits of Medical Humanity Electives，10 credits 

of Clinical elective 
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Sophomore Year （111） 

Category Code Subject Fall Spring 
Required/Electiv

e Courses 
Remark 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Required Courses 

A57220 
Block 8: Renal and Urology 

System 
5  Required None 

A57221 
Block 9: Endocrinology and 

Metabolism 
4  Required None 

A57222 
Block 10: Digestive System and 

Nutrition 
5  Required None 

A57223 
Community Health and 

Sustainable Development 
3  Required None 

A57431 
Medical Communication 

Practice in Chinese(Ⅰ) 
2  Required None 

A57430 
Medical Care Systems and 

Policy 
1  Required None 

A57224 
Block 12: Behavior Science and 

Psychiatry 
 2 Required None 

A57225 Block 13: Special Sense Organ  4 Required None 

A57226 Gross Anatomy Laboratory  4 Required None 

A57227 
Block 15: Reproductive 

Medicine  
 4 Required None 

A57228 Block 16:Development and 

Pediatrics 
 4 Required None 

A57212 Medical Decision Making  1 Required None 

A57432 Medical communication 

practice in Chinese(II) 
 2 Required None 

A57448 Medicine and Law  1 Required None 

Elective 

Courses 

Medical 

Humanity 

Electives   

A57805 Physician-Patient 

Communications 
1  Elective None 

A57925 Modern Culture and History 1  Elective None 

A57868 Medical humanities from the 

Movies 
 1 Elective None 

A57869 Medicine and Literature  1 Elective None 

A57924 Practice for volunteer service   2 Elective None 

General 

Electives 

A57855 Geriatrics 1  Elective None 

A57894 Medical Informatics 1  Elective None 

A57878 Practical life Chinese (III) 2  Elective None 

A57810 
Special Research Topics in 

Medicine 
 1 Elective None 

A57879 Practical life Chinese(IV)  2 Elective None 

Total Required Credit 42 

 

 

 

 

 

Junior Year (112)



8 

Category Code Subject Fall Spring 
Required
/Elective 
Courses 

Remark 

Required Courses 

A57325 Clinical Clerkship-Medicine 20 Required None 

A57445 Clinical Clerkship-Surgery 16 Required None 

A57327 
Clerkship-Family and Community 

Medicine 
4 Required None 

A57303 
Clinical Clerkship-Evidence- Based 

Medicine 
1  Required None 

A57429 Health Care in Developing Countries 2  Required None 

A57313 Introduction to Dental Medicine  2 Required None 

A57428 Tropical Medicine and Health policy  2 Required None 

Elective 

Courses 

Medical 

Humanity 

Electives   

A57870 Dying and Death 1  Elective None 

A57871 Descriptive Medicine  1 Elective None 

A57872 Gender and Health  1 Elective None 

General 

Electives 

A57856 Introduction to Chinese Medicine(Ⅰ) 2  Elective None 

A57873 Practical life Chinese(V) 2  Elective None 

A57916 Clinical pharmacology 2  Elective None 

A57834 Biostatistics  2 Elective None 

A57814 Medical Writing  1 Elective None 

A57838 Introduction to Chinese Medicine(Ⅱ)  2 Elective None 

A57874 Practical life Chinese(VI)  2 Elective None 

Total Required Credit 47 
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Senior Year（113） 

Category Code Subject Fall Spring 
Required
/Elective 
Courses 

Remark 

Required Courses 

A57307 Clinical Clerkship-Pediatrics 4 Required None 

A57328 Clinical Clerkship-Emergency 4 Required None 

A57308 
Clinical Clerkship-Obstetrics and 

Gynecology 
4 Required None 

A57424 Clinical Clerkship-Psychiatry 4 Required None 

A57442 Clinical Skills  2 Required Summary 

Elective 

Courses 

Clinical 

Electives 

A57897 Clinical Clerkship-Anesthesiology  1 Elective None 

A57898 Clinical Clerkship-Ophthalmology 1 Elective None 

A57899 
Clinical 

Clerkship-Otorhinolaryngology 

1 
Elective None 

A57900 Clinical Clerkship-Neurology 1 Elective None 

A57901 Clinical Clerkship- Dermatology 1 Elective None 

A57902 
Clinical Clerkship-Rehabilitation 

Medicine 

1 
Elective None 

A57903 Clinical Clerkship-Nuclear Medicine 1 Elective None 

A57904 Clinical Clerkship-Clinical Pathology 1 Elective None 

A57905 
Clinical Clerkship-Critical Care 

Medicine 
1 Elective None 

A57906 Clinical Clerkship-DINMRO 1 Elective None 

A57907 Clinical Clerkship (I) 1  Elective None 

A57908 Clinical Clerkship (II)  1 Elective None 

A57909 
Clinical Clerkship-Radiation 

Oncology 
1 Elective None 

A57910 Clinical Clerkship-Pathology 1 Elective None 

A57911 
Advanced Internal Medicine 

Clerkship Training 
1 Elective None 

A57912 Surgery clerk course 1 Elective None 

A57913 
Advanced Clinical 

Clerkship-Orthopedic Surgery  

1 Elective None 

A57914 
Clerkship program of plastic and 

reconstructive surgery department 

1 Elective None 

A57921 
Advanced Family Medicine and 

Community Health 

1 Elective None 

A57926 
Clinical Clerkship-Hematology 

Oncology 

1 Elective None 

Medical 

Humanity 

Electives 

A57875 Medical technology and society 1  Elective None 

A57876 
Counseling of clinical ethics: 

theory and practice 
1  Elective None 

A57877 Medical Dispute  1 Elective None 

A57807 Being a Friend with Patients  1 Elective None 

A57820 
Non-Governmental Organizations 

(NGOs) and Health 
 1 Elective None 

Total Required Credit 18 

 

 


